					Contract Number		Page of Pages	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION / MODIFICATIO	N OF	CO	NTRACT	CFOP	D-18-C-018	1	2
2. Amendment/Modification Number	3. Effective Date	4. Req	4. Requisition/Purchase Reque			5. Solicitation Caption Principle Residence Exempt Audit Services		mption
Modification 05  6. Issued by:	See 16 C below Code	1 7 4	desi	nistered by (If c	thor than line		Services	
Office of the Chief Financial O		—   '··	Marriii	listered by (ii c	omer man iine	; 6)		
Office of Contracts	meer							
1100 4th Street, S.W. Suite E6	20							
Washington, D.C. 20024								
202-442-7012 (p) 202-442-64	54 (f)							
8. Name and Address of Contractor (I	No. street, city, county, state and zip	code)		9A. Amendm	ent of Solicita	ation No.		
Tax Management Associates,	Inc.			9B. Dated (S	ee Item 11)			
5121 Park Plaza Boulevard			$\vdash$	10A Modifica	ation of Contr	act/Order No.		
Charlotte, NC 28217		X TOA. WIOGING			ation of contract craci No.			
Richard Cooke - 704-847-123	4			CFOPD-18-C-018				
chip.cooke@tma1.com				40D D-41 (	0 11 10)			
Code	Facility			10B. Dated (See Item 13) May 4, 2018				
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	S TO AME	NDI	MENTS OF SO	LICITATION	S		
submitted; or (c) BY separate letter or fa BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGI OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this ar telegram makes reference to the solicita 12. Accounting and Appropriation Dat	NATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OF mendment you desire to change an tion and this amendment, and is rec a (If Required)	FERS PRI offer alrea ceived prio	IOR dy si r to t	TO THE HOUR ubmitted, such r ne opening hou	AND DATE S nay be made r and date spe	PECIFIED MAY RES by letter or fax, provid ecified.	<b>SULT IN REJ</b>	ECTION
	. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT	<b>F/ORDER</b>	NO.	AS DESCRIBI	ED IN ITEM 1	14		
of the Contract. The cha	ed pursuant to (Specify Authority) anges set forth in Item 14 are mad	de in the c	ontra	ct/order no. in	item 10A.	*		
etc.) set forth in item 14,	tract/order is modified to reflect the pursuant to the DC Financial Resement is entered into pursuant to a	ponsibility	and				appropriatio	n data
D. Other (Specify type of mo	dification and authority)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [	is not is required to	sign this c	docu	ment and retur	n <u>1</u> copy	to the issuing office	Э.	
14. Description of Amendment/Modific	cation (Organized by UCF Section	n headings	s, ind	cluding solicitat	ion/contract	subject matter where	e feasible.)	
The contrast is beauty, and diffe	d as indicated an Dans 2							
The contract is hereby modifie	d as indicated on Fage 2.							
Event or provided basels all to	and conditions of the decrees the	rofera	d :-	Itom 04 == 404	romain	angod and in full fo	roo and -tr-	ot
Except as provided herein, all terms a 15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type				Contracting Of		iangeu anu in iuli 10	ice allu elle	ol.
Richard II Ca	I. TO CEN			_		ODDD ODDO	Albania A. Or	0000
15B. Name of Contractor				ortune, Esg., CPF Columbia	Drakus Wigg	ins, CPPB, CPPO or An	6C. Date Si	
111	, is a bate digited	. 30. 0100	.5. 51	Till	X7	- 1	05/03/20	150
(Signature of person author)	Zectro sign) 4 12 2021				(8ignature)	f Contracting Officer)		

- A. The purpose of this contract Modification is to increase the estimated quantity of captured tax collections for Option Year Three and to exercise Option Year Three.
- B. The estimated quantity of captured tax collections for Option Year Three is increased from \$1,600,000.00 by \$14,500,000.00 to \$16,100,000.00. Therefore, Price Schedule, Section B.4.4, Option Year Three is hereby replaced as follow:

CLIN	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Firm Fixed Unit Price	Total Estimated Price
300	Principle Residence Exemption Audit Services	\$16,100,000.00 Captured Tax Collections	30%	\$4,830,000.00

- C. The Total Estimated Amount for Option Year Three is hereby increased by \$4,350,000.00 from \$480,000 to \$4,830,000.00.
- D. Pursuant to Contact Section F.2 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract, the District hereby exercises Option Year Three for the period of May 4, 2021 through May 3, 2022 in the total estimated amount of \$4,830,000.00.
- E. The cumulative estimated value of the contract from commencement is increased by \$4,830,000.00 to an amount of \$10,236,310.83.
- F. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.